

# North Maharashtra University, Jalgaon- 425001 (M.S.)

P. O. Box No. 80, Telegraphic Address: 'UTTAMVIDYA' Phone No.: 0257 - 2258428 Fax No.: 0257 - 2258403

## **Advertisement for Interview**

#### **Number of Posts (03)**

**DBT** sponsored **Project** entitled "Screening of Mosquito Larvicidal Toxin Producing Microbes" under supervision of **Principal Investigator**, **Dr. Satish V. Patil**, Astt. Professor, North Maharashtra University, Jalgaon.

Posts: A) Junior Research Fellow (02 Nos.) will get amount of Rs. 12000/- + 10% HRA

B) Project Assistant (01 Nos.) will get amount of Rs. 8000/-(Consolidated) per month.

#### **Essential Qualifications:**

**Post A:** M.Sc. in Microbiology, Biochemistry, Biotechnology with good consistent academic record. Student with higher qualification i.e. PhD, M Phil will be given preference, Final year M.Sc. students can also apply.

**Post B:** M. Sc in Zoology, Microbiology or biological Science, Final year M.Sc. students can also apply.

#### **Desirable Qualifications:**

**Post A:** Candidates having relevant experience of Isolation and maintainers of antibiotic or toxic protein producing microbes will be given preference.

**Post B:** M. Sc (Life Science) with two years relevant experience

Candidates fulfilling above conditions may apply to Principal Investigator along with detailed resume and 200 words write up on "Screening techniques for mosquito larvicidal toxin" by email to <a href="mailto:svpatil@nmu.ac.in">svpatil@nmu.ac.in</a> or by post/hand to Dr. Satish V. Patil, School of Life Sciences, North Maharashtra University P. B. No. 80, Umavinagar, Jalgaon-425001 up to Wednesday 26, March 2014.

Only short listed candidates will be called for interview by Email/Phone.

Interview will be held at School of Life Sciences, NMU, Jalgaon on Saturday, **29 March 2014 at 10.00 am** onwards.

**Not**e: No TA/DA will be paid to candidates attending the interview.

The appointments under this project would be for the project tenure (03 years) hence up to project completion only.

Place: Jalgaon
Date: / /2014

Registrar

### Copy to

- 1. Director/Heads of all Departments of North Maharashtra University, Jalgaon
- 2. The principal of all PG Science Colleges affiliated to NMU, Jalgaon.
- 3. North Maharashtra University website: www.nmu.ac.in